Current Wholesale
Billing

Proposed RTSR-
Connection

Residential RTSR - Connection kWh 0.0078 4,742,023,579 0 36,855,879 25.7% 37,264,285 0.0079
Residential Urban RTSR - Connection kWh 0.0078 164,140,761 0 1,275,732 0.9% 1,289,869 0.0079
General Service Less Than 50 kW RTSR - Connection kWh 0.0070 1,892,386,363 0 13,263,442 9.2% 13,410,416 0.0071
General Service 50 to 999 kW RTSR - Connection kW 2.6721 21,416,127 57,226,130 39.9% 57,860,263 2.7017
General Service 1,000 to 4,999 kW RTSR - Connection kW 2.6695 8,485,661 22,652,197 15.8% 22,903,210 2.6990
Large Use > 5000 kW RTSR - Connection kW 2.9658 3,693,177 10,953,159 7.6% 11,074,533 2.9986
Street Lighting RTSR - Connection kW 3.1862 323,825 1,031,764 0.7% 1,043,198 3.2215
Unmetered Scattered Load RTSR - Connection kWh 0.0049 37,582,927 0 184,650 0.1% 186,696 0.0050

9. RTSR Rates to Forecast

Toronto Hydro-Electric System Limited
EB-2014-0116

DRAFT RATE ORDER
Schedule 7

Filed:  2016 Jan 22
Page 1 of 1

Rate Class

Start of Test
Year (see

note 3)

End of Test
Year (see

note 3)
Average kWh kW

Monthly Service
Charge Adjusted

for Days of
Service

kWh

kW (Adjusted
for Days of

Service)   1.0139

Residential Customers 612,985   612,985   612,985   4,909,898,145   -   22.11$   0.01826$   254,550,770$   254,560,589$   254,560,589$   9,819$
GS < 50 kW Customers 69,131   69,131   69,131   2,118,402,162   -   29.59$   0.02737$   82,868,634$   82,864,446$   82,864,446$   4,187-$
GS 50-999 kW Customers 12,054   12,054   12,054   9,848,614,894   26,395,826   42.53$   6.6936$   185,374,355$   181,758,990$   3,614,998$   185,373,988$   367-$
GS 1000-4999 kW Customers 440   440   440   4,654,535,571   10,671,871   811.98$   5.2634$   61,297,269$   56,024,094$   5,272,905$   61,296,999$   270-$
Large User Customers 49   49   49   2,228,386,374   5,305,030   3,583.20$   5.6450$   32,499,008$   29,276,847$   3,221,994$   32,498,841$   166-$
Street Lighting Devices 164,098   164,098   164,098   114,092,929   324,479   1.32$   29.3201$   12,281,306$   12,281,306$   12,281,306$   0-$
Unmetered Scattered Load (USL) Customers 898   898   898   41,132,354   -   5.92$   0.07421$   3,116,226$   3,116,991$   3,116,991$   765$
Unmetered Scattered Load (USL) Connections 11,720   11,720   11,720   0.60$   85,918$   85,918$   85,918$   -$
Competitive Sector Multi-Unit
Residential Customers 54,122   54,122   54,122   213,116,822   18.49$   0.02789$   18,119,203$   18,117,845$   18,117,845$   1,359-$

-   -$   -$   -$
-   -$   -$   -$
-   -$   -$   -$
-   -$   -$   -$

Total 650,192,689$   638,087,028$   12,109,897$   650,196,925$   4,236$

Difference (from
Rounding)Volumetric

OEB Appendix 2-V
Revenue Reconciliation

Customers/
Connections/

Devices

Number of Customers/Connections Test Year Consumption Proposed Rates
Revenues at Proposed

Rates (Adjusted for
Day of Service)

Class Specific
Revenue

Requirement

Transformer
Allowance Credit Total

Toronto Hydro-Electric System Limited
EB-2014-0116

DRAFT RATE ORDER
Schedule 8-1

Filed:  2016 Jan 22
Page 1 of 13

Toronto Hydro-Electric System Limited
TARIFF OF RATES AND CHARGES

Proposed Implementation Date March 1, 2016

This schedule supersedes and replaces all previously